National Central University College of Science Regulations for Establishment of Center for Mathematics and Theoretical Physics

Approved by College Affairs Meeting, October 24, 2007

Examined and approved by Research and Development Meeting, March 14, 2008

Approved by College Affairs Meeting, May 1, 2013

Examine and approved by Research and Development Meeting, September 27, 2013

- Article 1 The Center for Mathematics and Theoretical Physics (hereafter referred to as "the Center") of the College of Science was established in accordance with the National Central University Regulations on the Establishment of Research Center. The Center aims to integrate resources of Mathematics and Theoretical Physics, thereby enhancing the quality of academic research, nurturing professionals in related fields, and support key research experiments.
- Article 2 The Center consists of Mathematics Group and Theoretical Physics Group (the "Group"). The Center is chaired by Director and Deputy Director with a term of two years. Director and Deputy Director are chosen by the Dean from full-time faculty of Department of Mathematics and Department of Physics.
- Article 3 The Standing Committee was established in the Center, consisting of Director, Deputy Director, and one representative from Department of Physics.
- Article 4 The Executive Committee was established in each Group, including several executives. The Director or Deputy Director acts as the convener and is responsible for planning and promoting research projects and budget distribution. The executives are chosen after the discussion between the Standing Committee and Director.
- Article 5 These regulations were approved by College Affairs Meeting and submitted to Research and Development Meeting for reference before implementation. Revisions shall follow the same procedure.